BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution congratulating the recipients of the Milwaukee's Finest Scholarship

WHEREAS,

## MILWAUKEE'S FINEST SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION

On June 30, 2017 congratulated all of the 2017 scholarship recipients issued by the Milwaukee's Finest Scholarship Foundation; and

**WHEREAS**, The mission of the Milwaukee's Finest Scholarship Foundation is to encourage all students who have ambitions for higher education by providing an equal opportunity for financial assistance; and

**WHEREAS**, The founder, Jerel Austin Ballard and the Board of Trustees, serve diligently to identify and support high school students seeking to pursue higher education; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, That the Common Council and the citizens of the City of Milwaukee acknowledge Milwaukee's Finest Scholarship Foundation for contributing to the education of our youth and the opportunities they provided; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Milwaukee's Finest Scholarship Foundation.

Introduced by Common Council members Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 20, 2017.